Doc# 1906628009 Fee \$50.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Phone: (800) 331-3282 Fax: (818) 662-4141	555
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) CLS-CTLS_Glendale_Customer_Service@wolte	erskluwer.com
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	31153 - CAPITAL ONE
Lien Solutions P.O. Box 29071	68733488
Glendale, CA 91209-9071	ILIL
	FIXTURE
File v ith: Cook, IL	

EDHARD H. MOODY COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS DATE: 03/07/2019 12:38 PH PG: 1 OF 7

C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Addi	31153 - CAPITAL ONE						
Lien Solutions	68733488						
P.O. Box 29071	•						
Glendale, CA 91209-9071	ILIL						
	FIXTURE						
File with: Cook, IL		THE ABOVE SPA	CE IS FOR FILING OFFICE US	SE ONLY			
II. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 423719147 8/25/2014 CC IL GOOK	,	(or recorded) in the REAL	MENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [fo . ESTATE RECORDS				
			lendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debt				
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Fi a. c ng State Statement	ament identified above is terminated with	respect to the security interest(s)	or Secured Party authorizing this Te	mmanon			
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of A set For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and			ssignor in item 9				
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing State continued for the additional period provided by applia		the security interest(s) of Secured	Party authorizing this Continuation S	Statement is			
PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:	WD of Co.						
Check one of these two boxes:	AND Check and of these three box — CF ANC Er ame and/or a	address: Complete ADD nam	ie: Complete item DELETE name:	: Give record name			
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of re	ecord item oa : Ch; and item ?	7a or 7b <u>and</u> item 7c 7a or 7b,	and item 7c to be defeted in	item 6a or 6b			
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Par 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	y Information Change - provide only ne	name (6a or 6b)					
MASTER TENANT, LLC) ,					
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	LMAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX			
		*/2×.					
CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assig	nment or Party Information Change - provide only	one name (7a y Tu) (use exact, full name;	do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of th	ne Debtor's name)			
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
75 INDIGIDUAL'S CUDMANT							
7 b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		0/2					
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME							
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SVINITIAL(S)	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)						
			1/20				
c. MAILING ADDRESS	СПУ		STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY			
COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of the	se four boxes: ADD collateral	DELETE collateral R	RESTATE covered collateral	ASSIGN collateral			
Indicate collateral:			_				
LL THAT PERSONAL PROPERTY DESCRIBE				5,			
ONNECTION WITH THAT REAL PROPERTY ERETO.	DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT A, AT	TACHED		p			
				_			
				1. 5			
				*(3			
, NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUT			ame of Assignor, if this is an Assignm	ent)			
If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check ga, ORGANIZATION'S NAME	here and provide name of authorizi	ng Debtor					
CAPITAL ONE MULTIFAMILY FINAN	CE, LLC			二			
OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	AL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(SVINITIAL(S)	SUFFIX			
	1			114			
L D. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Debtor Na	mo: MACTED TEMANT LLC		<u> </u>				
8733488 , 60210006	me: MASTER TENANT, LLC 3	•					

1906628009 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

	C FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMEN	IT ADDEN	DUM		
11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form 1423719147 8/25/2014 CC IL Cook				1	
		on Amendment for	m	4	
12.1	12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			1	
	CAPITAL ONE MULTIFAMILY FINANCE, LLC			_	
OR	12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	,			
	FIRST FERSONAL NAME				
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX	4	
				THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE US	EONIV
13.1	Name of DEBTOR on related financing structure int (Name of a current Deb	otor of record requi	red for indexing		
	one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full range; do not omit, modify,				
	13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME MASTER TENANT, LLC				
OR	13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERS	SONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
14 /	ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral):				
CAF	ured Party Name and Address: PITAL ONE MULTIFAMILY FINANCE, LLC - 7600 WISCNS PRETARY OF HUD, OFFICE OF RESIDENTIAL CARE FAC	CILITIES - 451	SEVENTH S	STREET S.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20410	
1) S	ECRETARY OF HUD, OFFICE OF RESIDENTIAL CARE F	ACILITIES	40,	Conti	
					•
				0/1	
				4	
				'50	
				////	
15.	This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:		· ·	otion of real estate;	
40	 	filed as a fixture fili	<u>™</u> 9777	GREENWOOD AVENUE	
	Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in iter if Debtor does not have a record interest):	n 17	NILES	S, ILLINOIS 60714	
			SEE	EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERE	TO AND
			1 -	E APART HEREOF FOR A	
				CRIPTION OF	
				PROPERTY.	
				S NURSING AND REHABILITA	TION
			INILE	O NONGING AND REMADILITY	VILVIN

18. MISCELLANEOUS: 68733488-IL-31 31153 - CAPITAL ONE MULTIFAM

CAPITAL ONE MULTIFAMILY

[See Exhibit for Real Estate] File with: Cook, IL

602100063

FHA PROJECT NO. 071-22269

1906628009 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Debtor: MASTER TENANT, LLC

Exhibit for Real Estate

17. Description of real estate:

Continued

Parcel ID:

Of Coof County Clark's Office 09-11-306-005-0000, 09-11-306-006-0000,

09-11 306-013-0000

1906628009 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A Legal Description

LOTS 17, 18, 19, 20, 21 AND 22 IN ARTHUR T. MCINTOSH AND COMPANY'S GLENVIEW ACRES, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOT 3 IN OWNER'S SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMON ADDRESS: 9777 Greenwood Avenue, Niles, IL 60714

Property Tax ID Numbers: 09-11-306-005-0000/ 09-11-306-006-0000/ 09-11-306-013-00 00 1

V

1906628009 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit B

All of the following described property and interests in property, whether now in existence or hereafter arising, and relating to, situated or located on or used or usable in connection with the maintenance and/or operation of the property described in Exhibit A (hereafter referred to as the "Land") (all capitalized terms have the meaning set forth in that certain Master Tenant Security Agreement by and between MASTER TENANT, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Borrower") and CAPITAL ONE MULTIFAMILY FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Lender") dated as of August 1, 2014):

- All fixtures, furniture, equipment and other goods and tangible personal property of every kind and description whatsoever now or hereafter located on, in or at the Land, including, but not limited to, all lighting, laundry, incinerating and power equipment; all engines, boilers, machines, radiators, motors, furnaces, compressors and transformers; all power generating equipment; all pumps, tanks, ducts, conduits, wire, switches, electrical equipment, and fixtures, fans and switchboards; all telephone equipment; all piping, tubing and plumbing equipment and fixtures; all heating, refrigeration, air-conditioning, cooling, ventilating, sprinkling, water, power, vast disposal and communications equipment, systems and apparatus; all water coolers and water heaters; all fire prevention, alarm and extinguishing systems and apparatus; all cleaning equipment; all lift, elevator and escalator equipment and apparatus; all partitions, shades, blinds, awnings, screens, screen doors, storm doors, exterior and interior signs, gas fixtures, stoves, ovens, refrigerator, garbage disposals, dishwashers, kitchen and laundry fixtures, utensils, appliances and equipme it, cabinets, mirrors, mantles, floor coverings, carpets, rugs, draperies and other furnishings and furn ture now or hereafter installed or used or usable in the operation of any part of the buildings, structure; or improvements erected or to be erected in or upon the Land and every replacement thereof, accession thereto, or substitution therefor, whether or not all of the above are now or hereafter a quired or attached to the Land in any manner:
- (b) All articles of tangible personal property not otherwise described herein which are now or hereafter located in, attached to or used in, on or about the buildings, structures or improvements now or hereafter located, placed, erected, constructed or built on the Land and all replacements thereof, accessions thereto, or substitution therefor, whether or not the same are, or will be, attached to such buildings, structures or improvements in any manner.
- (c) All awards now or hereafter made ("Awards") with respect to the Lard as a result of (i) the exercise of the power of condemnation or eminent domain, or the police power, (ii) the alteration of the grade of any street, or (iii) any other injury or decrease in the value of the Land (including but not limited to any destruction or decrease in the value by fire or other calualty), whether or not any of the property described in this item (d) constitutes accounts, chattel paper, documents, general intangibles, instruments, investment property, deposit accounts, or money;
- (d) All land surveys, plans and specifications, drawings, briefs and other work product and other papers and records now or hereafter used in the construction, reconstruction, alteration, repair or operation of the Land;

{1081/048/00096550.1}

1906628009 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

- (e) All certificates and agreements for the provision of property or services to or in connection with, or otherwise benefiting, the Land and/or the Healthcare Facility:
- All licenses, permits, and/or approvals issued by any governmental authority with respect to the use or operation of the Healthcare Facility for the Approved Use as that term is defined in the Operator's Regulatory Agreement, to the greatest extent permitted by and not in violation of applicable law now enacted or hereafter amended, and any and all Medicaid/Medicare/TRICARE/CHAMPUS or other governmental insurance provider agreements. Provided that this Agreement shall be construed as granting to Lender a security interest, assigning receivables, giving dominion and control or designating an attorney-in-fact with espect to the Government Receivables Accounts, Government Payments and other Healthcare Assets to the greatest extent permitted by and not in violation of (i) applicable law, now enac ed and/or hereafter amended, and (ii) the Provider Agreements. For purposes herein, "Government Receivables Accounts" shall mean separate deposit account(s) into which only Government Parments are deposited, and "Government Payments" shall mean a payment from a governmental entity and shall include, without limitation, payments governed under the Social Security Act (42 U.S.C. §§ 1395 et seq.), including payments under Medicare, Medicaid and TRICARE/CHAMPUS, and payments administered or regulated by the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services of U.S. Department of Health and Human Services;
- (g) All funds, monies, securities and other property held in escrow, lock boxes, depository or blocked accounts or as reserves and all rights to receive (or to have distributed to Operator) any funds, monies, securities or property held in escrow, lock boxes, depository or blocked accounts or as reserves including but not limited to all of Operator's rights (if any) to any funds or amounts in that certain reserve funds and/or residual receipts accounts created under any regulatory agreement required by the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development or the Federal Housing Administration Commissioner;
- (h) All accounts, accounts receivable, general imangibles, chattel paper, instruments, rights to payment evidenced by instruments, documents, invertory, goods, cash, cash proceeds, bank accounts, deposit accounts, certificates of deposits, securities, insurance policies, letters of credit, letter of credit rights, deposits, judgments, liens, causes of across, warranties, guaranties and all other properties and assets of Operator, tangible or intangible, whether or not similar to the property described in this item (h). As used herein, the term "account's receivable" shall include (i) all healthcare insurance receivables, including, but not limited to Medicaid and Medicare receivables, Veterans Administration or other governmental receivables private patient receivables, and HMO 10 receivables; (ii) any payments due or to be made to Operator relating to the Land or (iii) all other rights of Operator to receive payment of any land with respect to the Land;
- (i) All books, records and files of whatever type or nature relating to any or all of the property or interests in property described herein or the proceeds thereof, whether or not written, stored electronically or electromagnetically or in any other form, and whether or not such books, records, or files constitute accounts, equipment or general intangibles;
- (j) Any and all security or other deposits which have not been forfeited by any tenant under any lease; and

{1081/048/00096550.1}

1906628009 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(k) All products and proceeds of any and all of the property (and interests in property) described herein including but not limited to proceeds of any insurance, whether or not in the form of original collateral, accounts, contract rights, chattel paper, general intangibles, equipment, fixtures, goods, securities, leases, instruments, inventory, documents, deposit accounts or cash.

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

{1081/048/00096550.1}